
 76      Bus Times   28 April - 21 September 2019

 Mondays to Fridays only (University term time until 14 June 2019)
route number 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X

am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Portslade, Station=, Portland Road 7.26 7.36 7.46 7.56 8.06 8.15 8.25
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 7.38 7.48 7.58 8.10 8.20 8.29 8.40
Hove, Palmeira Square 7.40 7.50 8.00 8.07 8.13 8.23 8.33 8.45 8.55 9.05 9.15 9.25

then  
every  

9 
mins  
until

2.58 3.07 3.17 3.27 3.37 3.47 3.57 4.07 4.17 4.27 4.38 4.48
Churchill Square (stop G) 7.47 7.57 8.07 8.15 8.21 8.31 8.41 8.53 9.03 9.13 9.23 9.33 3.06 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 4.05 4.15 4.25 4.35 4.46 4.56
Old Steine (stop F) 7.52 8.02 8.12 8.20 8.26 8.36 8.46 8.58 9.08 9.18 9.28 9.38 3.11 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.51 5.01
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 7.55 8.05 8.15 8.23 8.29 8.39 8.49 9.01 9.11 9.21 9.31 9.41 3.14 3.23 3.33 3.43 3.53 4.03 4.13 4.23 4.33 4.43 4.54 5.04
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 8.04 8.14 8.24 8.32 8.39 8.49 8.59 9.09 9.19 9.29 9.38 9.48 3.27 3.37 3.47 3.57 4.07 4.17 4.27 4.37 4.47 4.57 5.08 5.18
Brighton University, The Avenue= 8.07 8.17 8.27 8.35 8.42 8.52 9.02 9.12 9.22 9.32 9.41 9.51 3.30 3.40 3.50 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 5.00 5.11 5.21
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 8.11 8.21 8.31 8.39 8.46 8.56 9.05 9.15 9.25 9.35 9.44 9.54 3.33 3.43 3.53 4.03 4.13 4.23 4.33 4.43 4.53 5.03 5.14 5.24
Sussex University, North-South Road 8.17 8.27 8.37 8.45 8.52 9.02 9.11 9.21 9.31 9.41 9.50 10.00 3.39 3.49 3.59 4.09 4.19 4.29 4.39 4.49 4.59 5.09 5.20 5.30
Falmer, Station A27= 8.25 8.36 8.46 8.54 9.01 9.11 9.20 9.30 9.40 9.50 9.59 10.08 3.47 3.57 4.07 4.17 4.27 4.37 4.47 4.57 5.07 5.17 5.28 5.38

 Mondays to Fridays only (University term time until 14 June 2019)
route number 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X

am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Sussex University, North-South Road 8.19 8.30 8.40 8.48 8.55 9.05 9.14 9.24 9.34 9.44

then  
every  

9  
mins  
until

2.32 2.41 2.51 3.01 3.11 3.21 3.31 3.41 3.51 4.01 4.11 4.21 4.31 4.41
Falmer, Station A27= 8.25 8.36 8.46 8.54 9.01 9.11 9.20 9.30 9.40 9.50 2.38 2.47 2.57 3.07 3.17 3.27 3.37 3.47 3.57 4.07 4.17 4.27 4.37 4.47
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 8.28 8.39 8.49 8.57 9.03 9.13 9.22 9.32 9.42 9.52 2.40 2.49 2.59 3.09 3.19 3.29 3.39 3.49 3.59 4.09 4.19 4.29 4.40 4.50
Brighton University, The Avenue= 8.32 8.43 8.53 9.01 9.07 9.17 9.26 9.36 9.46 9.56 2.44 2.53 3.03 3.13 3.23 3.33 3.43 3.53 4.03 4.13 4.23 4.33 4.44 4.54
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 8.35 8.46 8.56 9.04 9.10 9.20 9.30 9.40 9.50 10.00 2.48 2.57 3.07 3.17 3.27 3.37 3.47 3.57 4.07 4.17 4.27 4.37 4.48 4.58
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 8.41 8.52 9.02 9.10 9.16 9.26 9.35 9.45 9.55 10.05 2.53 3.02 3.12 3.22 3.32 3.42 3.52 4.02 4.13 4.23 4.33 4.43 4.54 5.04
Old Steine (stop H) 8.44 8.55 9.05 9.13 9.19 9.29 9.38 9.48 9.58 10.08 2.56 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 4.05 4.16 4.26 4.36 4.46 4.57 5.07
Churchill Square (stop C) 8.48 8.59 9.09 9.17 9.23 9.33 9.43 9.53 10.03 10.13 3.01 3.11 3.21 3.31 3.41 3.51 4.01 4.11 4.22 4.32 4.42 4.52 5.03 5.13
Hove, Palmeira Square 8.54 9.05 9.15 9.23 9.29 9.39 9.49 9.59 10.09 10.19 3.07 3.17 3.27 3.37 3.47 3.57 4.07 4.17 4.28 4.38 4.48 4.58 5.09 5.19

route number 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Portslade, Station=, Portland Road 6.17 6.32 6.47 7.02
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 6.28 6.43 6.58 7.13
Hove, Palmeira Square 4.58 5.08 5.20 5.32 5.46 6.01 6.16 6.31 6.46 7.01 7.16
Churchill Square (stop G) 5.06 5.16 5.28 5.40 5.54 6.09 6.23 6.38 6.53 7.08 7.23
Old Steine (stop F) 5.11 5.21 5.33 5.45 5.59 6.14 6.28 6.43 6.58 7.13 7.28
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 5.14 5.24 5.36 5.48 6.02 6.17 6.31 6.46 7.01 7.16 7.31
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 5.28 5.38 5.50 6.02 6.15 6.27 6.39 6.54 7.09 7.23 7.38
Brighton University, The Avenue= 5.31 5.41 5.53 6.04 6.17 6.29 6.41 6.56 7.11 7.25 7.40
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 5.34 5.44 5.56 6.07 6.20 6.32 6.44 6.59 7.14 7.28 7.43
Sussex University, North-South Road 5.40 5.50 6.02 6.13 6.26 6.38 6.50 7.05 7.20 7.34 7.49
Falmer, Station A27= 5.48 5.58 6.10 6.21 6.33 6.45 6.57 7.12 7.27 7.41 7.56

Route 25X stops at all stops between Portslade Station and 
Churchill Square then stopping only at points shown plus Elm 
Grove/Lewes Road and Moulsecoomb Way/Lewes Road then 
after Coldean Lane stops at Stanmer Park and then all stops to 
Falmer Station.

Route 25X stops at all stops between Sussex 
University and Falmer Station then stopping 
only at points shown plus Moulsecoomb 
Way/Lewes Rd, Elm Grove/Lewes Rd then 
all stops from St Peters Church to Portslade 
Station.

ROUTE Portslade / Hove lCity Centre l Universities 
Tourist Attractions
North Street/Old 
Steine for Theatre 
Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, 
Brighton Museum, 
Palace Pier, 
Sea Life Centre

25X
Portland   Road

Church    Road

Lewes     Road

Portslade

Portslade
Station

Glebe
Villas

George
Street
Shops

Palmeira
Square

Churchill
Square

Old
Steine

Hove

Brighton University
(The Avenue)

North
Moulsecoomb

Sussex University

Falmer
Station

Bus Garage

Brighton

25X

25X

25X

25X

Between Churchill Square and Stanmer Park
this service stops at the following points only; 
Churchill Square, North Street (into Brighton), 
Old Steine, St. Peters Church, Elm Grove, 
Bear Road, The Avenue, Moulsecoomb Way, 
Coldean Lane and Stanmer Park.

Mon-Fri
term time 

route number 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Sussex University, North-South Road 4.51 5.01 5.11 5.22 5.32 5.42 5.52 6.04 6.15 6.28 6.40 6.52 7.07 7.22 7.36 7.51
Falmer, Station A27= 4.57 5.07 5.17 5.28 5.38 5.48 5.58 6.10 6.21 6.33 6.45 6.57 7.12 7.27 7.41 7.56
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.31 5.41 5.51 6.01 6.13 6.24 6.36 6.47 6.59 7.14 7.29 7.43 7.58
Brighton University, The Avenue= 5.04 5.14 5.24 5.35 5.45 5.55 6.05 6.17 6.28 6.40 6.51 7.03 7.18 7.33 7.47 8.02
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 5.08 5.18 5.28 5.38 5.48 5.58 6.08 6.20 6.31 6.43 6.54 7.06 7.21 7.36 7.50 8.05
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 5.14 5.24 5.34 5.44 5.54 6.03 6.13 6.25 6.36 6.48 6.59 7.11 7.26 7.41 7.55 8.10
Old Steine (stop H) 5.17 5.27 5.37 5.47 5.57 6.06 6.16 6.28 6.39 6.52 7.02 7.14 7.29 7.44 7.58 8.13
Churchill Square (stop C) 5.23 5.33 5.43 5.53 6.03 6.12 6.22 6.34 6.45 6.57 7.08 7.19 7.34 7.49 8.03 8.18
Hove, Palmeira Square 5.29 5.39 5.49 5.59 6.09 6.18 6.28 6.40 6.51 7.03 7.14 7.25 7.40 7.55 8.09 8.24
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 5.42 6.02 6.21 6.43
Portslade, Station=, Portland Rd 5.56 6.16 6.35 6.57

USB charging 
points on 

Route 25 buses

buses.co.uk/careers  
01273 886139

Golfer
Dad 
Bus Driver
—
Jason, West Sussex



Bus Times   28 April - 21 September 2019      77

 Mondays to Fridays (University vacation 17 June until 20 September 2019)
route number 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X

am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Portslade, Station=, Portland Road 7.21 7.33 7.44 7.57 8.09 8.22
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 7.32 7.44 7.56 8.11 8.23 8.36
Hove, Palmeira Square 7.34 7.46 7.58 8.06 8.14 8.26 8.39 8.52 9.04 9.16 9.28

then  
every  

12 
mins  
until

1.52 2.04 2.14 2.25 2.35 2.46 2.57 3.09 3.21 3.33 3.45 3.57 4.09
Churchill Square (stop G) 7.41 7.53 8.05 8.14 8.22 8.34 8.47 9.00 9.12 9.24 9.36 2.00 2.12 2.22 2.33 2.43 2.54 3.05 3.17 3.29 3.41 3.53 4.05 4.17
Old Steine (stop F) 7.46 7.58 8.10 8.19 8.27 8.39 8.52 9.05 9.17 9.29 9.41 2.05 2.17 2.27 2.38 2.48 2.59 3.10 3.22 3.34 3.46 3.58 4.10 4.22
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 7.49 8.01 8.13 8.22 8.30 8.42 8.55 9.08 9.20 9.32 9.44 2.08 2.20 2.30 2.41 2.51 3.02 3.13 3.25 3.37 3.49 4.01 4.13 4.25
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 7.58 8.10 8.22 8.31 8.39 8.51 9.03 9.16 9.28 9.39 9.51 2.15 2.27 2.38 2.50 3.02 3.14 3.26 3.38 3.50 4.02 4.14 4.26 4.38
Brighton University, The Avenue= 8.01 8.13 8.25 8.34 8.42 8.54 9.06 9.19 9.31 9.42 9.54 2.18 2.30 2.41 2.53 3.05 3.17 3.29 3.41 3.53 4.05 4.17 4.29 4.41
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 8.05 8.17 8.29 8.38 8.46 8.58 9.10 9.22 9.34 9.45 9.57 2.21 2.33 2.44 2.56 3.08 3.20 3.32 3.44 3.56 4.08 4.20 4.32 4.44
Sussex University, North-South Road 8.11 8.23 8.35 8.44 8.52 9.04 9.16 9.28 9.40 9.51 10.03 2.27 2.39 2.50 3.02 3.14 3.26 3.38 3.50 4.02 4.14 4.26 4.38 4.50
Falmer, Station A27= 8.19 8.31 8.43 8.52 9.00 9.12 9.24 9.36 9.48 9.59 10.11 2.35 2.47 2.58 3.10 3.22 3.34 3.46 3.58 4.10 4.22 4.34 4.46 4.58

 Mondays to Fridays (University vacation 17 June until 20 September 2019)
route number 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X

am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Sussex University, North-South Road 8.13 8.25 8.37 8.46 8.54 9.06 9.18 9.30 9.42 9.53

then  
every  

12  
mins  
until

2.41 2.52 3.04 3.16 3.28 3.40 3.52 4.04 4.16 4.28 4.40 4.52 5.04
Falmer, Station A27= 8.19 8.31 8.43 8.52 9.00 9.12 9.24 9.36 9.48 9.59 2.47 2.58 3.10 3.22 3.34 3.46 3.58 4.10 4.22 4.34 4.46 4.58 5.10
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 8.21 8.33 8.45 8.54 9.02 9.14 9.26 9.38 9.50 10.01 2.49 3.00 3.12 3.24 3.36 3.48 4.00 4.12 4.24 4.37 4.49 5.01 5.13
Brighton University, The Avenue= 8.25 8.37 8.49 8.58 9.06 9.18 9.30 9.42 9.54 10.05 2.53 3.04 3.16 3.28 3.40 3.52 4.04 4.16 4.28 4.41 4.53 5.05 5.17
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 8.29 8.41 8.53 9.02 9.10 9.22 9.34 9.46 9.58 10.09 2.57 3.08 3.20 3.32 3.44 3.56 4.08 4.20 4.32 4.45 4.57 5.09 5.20
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 8.34 8.46 8.58 9.07 9.15 9.27 9.39 9.51 10.03 10.14 3.02 3.13 3.25 3.37 3.49 4.01 4.14 4.26 4.38 4.51 5.03 5.15 5.26
Old Steine (stop H) 8.37 8.49 9.01 9.10 9.18 9.30 9.42 9.54 10.06 10.17 3.05 3.16 3.28 3.40 3.52 4.04 4.17 4.29 4.41 4.54 5.06 5.18 5.29
Churchill Square (stop C) 8.42 8.54 9.06 9.15 9.23 9.35 9.47 9.59 10.11 10.22 3.10 3.22 3.34 3.46 3.58 4.10 4.23 4.35 4.47 5.00 5.12 5.24 5.35
Hove, Palmeira Square 8.48 9.00 9.12 9.21 9.29 9.41 9.53 10.05 10.17 10.28 3.16 3.28 3.40 3.52 4.04 4.16 4.29 4.41 4.53 5.06 5.18 5.30 5.41
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 5.33
Portslade, Station=, Portland Rd 5.47

route number 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Portslade, Station=, Portland Road 6.02 6.32 7.02
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 6.13 6.43 7.13
Hove, Palmeira Square 4.21 4.34 4.46 5.01 5.16 5.31 5.46 6.01 6.16 6.31 6.46 7.01 7.16
Churchill Square (stop G) 4.29 4.42 4.54 5.09 5.24 5.39 5.54 6.09 6.23 6.38 6.53 7.08 7.23
Old Steine (stop F) 4.34 4.47 4.59 5.14 5.29 5.44 5.59 6.14 6.28 6.43 6.58 7.13 7.28
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 4.37 4.50 5.02 5.17 5.32 5.47 6.02 6.17 6.31 6.46 7.01 7.16 7.31
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 4.50 5.03 5.15 5.30 5.45 6.00 6.15 6.27 6.39 6.54 7.09 7.23 7.38
Brighton University, The Avenue= 4.53 5.06 5.18 5.33 5.48 6.03 6.17 6.29 6.41 6.56 7.11 7.25 7.40
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 4.56 5.09 5.21 5.36 5.51 6.06 6.20 6.32 6.44 6.59 7.14 7.28 7.43
Sussex University, North-South Road 5.02 5.15 5.27 5.42 5.57 6.12 6.26 6.38 6.50 7.05 7.19 7.34 7.49
Falmer, Station A27= 5.10 5.23 5.35 5.50 6.05 6.20 6.33 6.45 6.57 7.12 7.27 7.41 7.56

Route 25X stops at all stops between Portslade Station 
and Churchill Square then stopping only at points shown 
plus Elm Grove/Lewes Road and Moulsecoomb Way/
Lewes Road then after Coldean Lane stops at Stanmer 
Park and then all stops to Falmer Station.

Route 25X stops at all stops between Sussex University 
and Falmer Station then stopping only at points shown 
plus Moulsecoomb Way/Lewes Rd, Elm Grove/Lewes Rd 
then all stops from St Peters Church to Portslade Station.

ROUTEPortslade / Hove lCity Centre l Universities 
Tourist Attractions
North Street/Old 
Steine for Theatre 
Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, 
Brighton Museum, 
Palace Pier, 
Sea Life Centre

25X
Portland   Road

Church    Road

Lewes     Road

Portslade

Portslade
Station

Glebe
Villas

George
Street
Shops

Palmeira
Square

Churchill
Square

Old
Steine

Hove

Brighton University
(The Avenue)

North
Moulsecoomb

Sussex University

Falmer
Station

Bus Garage

Brighton

25X

25X

25X

25X

Between Churchill Square and Stanmer Park
this service stops at the following points only; 
Churchill Square, North Street (into Brighton), 
Old Steine, St. Peters Church, Elm Grove, 
Bear Road, The Avenue, Moulsecoomb Way, 
Coldean Lane and Stanmer Park.

Mon-Fri
vacations

route number 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Sussex University, North-South Road 5.17 5.29 5.44 5.59 6.14 6.28 6.40 6.52 7.07 7.21 7.36 7.51
Falmer, Station A27= 5.23 5.35 5.50 6.05 6.20 6.33 6.45 6.57 7.12 7.26 7.41 7.56
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 5.26 5.38 5.53 6.08 6.23 6.36 6.47 6.59 7.14 7.28 7.43 7.58
Brighton University, The Avenue= 5.30 5.42 5.57 6.12 6.27 6.40 6.51 7.03 7.18 7.32 7.47 8.02
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 5.33 5.45 6.00 6.15 6.30 6.43 6.54 7.06 7.21 7.35 7.50 8.05
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 5.39 5.51 6.05 6.20 6.35 6.48 6.59 7.11 7.26 7.40 7.55 8.10
Old Steine (stop H) 5.42 5.54 6.08 6.23 6.38 6.52 7.02 7.14 7.29 7.43 7.58 8.13
Churchill Square (stop C) 5.48 6.00 6.14 6.29 6.44 6.57 7.08 7.19 7.34 7.48 8.03 8.18
Hove, Palmeira Square 5.54 6.06 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.03 7.14 7.25 7.40 7.54 8.09 8.24
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 6.09 6.38
Portslade, Station=, Portland Rd 6.23 6.52

Hollingbury - city centre
See pages 64-69 26

USB charging 
points on 

Route 25 buses


